The interested Chartered Accountant firms and Cost Accountant firms are 

advised to download all the detailed required documents (RFP) and only after self assessment 

of their eligibility as stipulated in the RFP; they should submit the required proposal online along 

with payment of  Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only) as cost of the document 

excluding 18% GST (non-refundable) and EMD amounting to Rs.38,760/- excluding 18% GST. 

This amount is to be paid via online Payment Gateway Mode only.  The information of E-

Payment Gateway is available on E-Tendering website :

[...]

1) The interested Chartered Accountant firms and Cost Accountant firms are advised to 

download all the detailed required documents (RFP) and only after self assessment of their 

eligibility as stipulated in the RFP; they should submit the required proposal online along with 

payment of  Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand five Hundred Only) as cost of the document 

excluding 18% GST (non-refundable) and EMD amounting to Rs.38,760/- excluding 18% GST. 

2) This amount is to be paid via online Payment Gateway Mode only. The information of                   

E-Payment Gateway is available on E-Tendering website :